IM-P693-07 EMM Issue 2 1
LCS3051 High Water Level Switch
850147-01
LCS3051
High Water Level Switch
Installation and Maintenance Instructions
IM-P693-07
EMM Issue 2

2 Wiring diagram
3 Manufacturer
4 Type designation
5 Supply voltage/Protection
6 Ambient temperature/sensitivity
7 Safety circuit
8 Wire link,provided on site
9 Fuse, provided on site
10 Type-approval no.
11 Disposal note
Fig. 3
1
2
3
6
5
8
7
4
9
10
11
TÜV.SHWS.XX-XXX
Serial number
IM-P693-07 EMM Issue 2 9
LCS3051 High Water Level Switch
2716
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
9
25
10
26
11 12
28
13
29
14
30
15
4. Electrical installation
Item
1 Power supply
2 Signal output 1 for external alarm 24 Vdc, 100mA (semiconductor output)
3 Safety circuit, input and output
4 Wire link, fitted on site, when used as high water level alarm acc. to EN 12952/EN 12953
5 CEP Central earthing point in control cabinet
6 Level probe LP41.
Fig. 4
4.1 Wiring diagram
1 2
3
4
3
6 LP41
5
IM-P693-07 EMM Issue 210
LCS3051 High Water Level Switch
Item
1 Level probe LP41
2 Level switch LCS3051
3 Safety circuit
Steam boiler plants according to EN 12952-07/EN 12953-06, 72 h operation
Fig. 5 Combination consisting of 1 level probe LP41 and 1 level switch LCS3051 as high water level alarm.
Functional safety IEC 61508, SIL 2.
Further applications in accordance with national sets of regulations
Fig. 6 Combination consisting of 1 level probe LP41 and 1 level switch LCS3051 as high water level alarm.
The level switch opens two separate safety circuits. Functional safety IEC 61508, SIL 2.
4.3 Connection of supply voltage
Provide the level switch LCS3051 with an external semi-delay fuse 0.5 A.
Danger